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Civic Engagements 
 

From 3 November 2017 to 14 December 2017 
 

Friday 10 November Neale Wade Remembrance Assembly 
Attended by Chairman 
 
Veteran Day Ceremony –Cambridge American Cemetery 
Attended by Councillor John Clarke on behalf of the Chairman 
 

Saturday 11 November Mayor of Ramsey Charity Dinner 
Attended by the Chairman 
 

Sunday 12   November Whittlesey Remembrance Parade 
Attended by Chairman 
 
March Remembrance Parade 
Attended by Chairman 
 
Chatteris Remembrance Parade 
Attended by Vice Chairman 
 
Wisbech Remembrance  Parade 
Attended by Vice Chairman 
 

Tuesday 14 November High Sheriff’s Award Ceremony 
Attended by Chairman  
 

Sunday 19 November South Holland Civic Service 
Attended by Chairman and Vice Chairman 
 
High Sheriff’s Service of Remembrance 
Attended by Vice Chairman 
 

Wednesday 22 November Thanksgiving Pie and Social Event – RAF Alconbury 
Attended by Chairman 
 

Thursday 23 November Wisbech and Fenland Museum Open Evening 
Attended by Chairman  
 

Sunday 26 November Mayor of Hunstanton Civic Service 
Attended by Vice Chairman 
 

Wednesday 28 November Commemoration of Private George Burdett Clare VC 
Attended by Chairman 
 

Friday 1 December Fenland District Council Community Carol Service 
Attended by Chairman and Vice Chairman 
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Civic Engagements continued 

 

Sunday 3 December Wisbech Carol Service 
Attended by Chairman 
 

Thursday 7 December Armed Forces Covenant Event 
Attended by Chairman 
 
Mayor of King’s Lynn at Home Event 
Attended by Vice Chairman 
 

Monday 11 December Chairman of Huntingdonshire District Council Carol Service 
Attended by Chairman 
 

 


